(1)
(2)
EC-Type Examination Certificate
Equipment and Protective Systems Intended for Use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres -
Directive 94/9/EC
(3) EC Type Examination Certificate Number
(8)
(4)

available as 120 W or 210 W version. The 120 W version uses one LED driver. The 210 W version
uses two LED drivers and an additional heatsink on the rear-side of the enclosure.
Type Code (Nomenclature)
6525 / 1  ..........  -***
a    bcde    fghi       j
a
b
h
i
Type series
Generarion
1 - 1. Generation
Ex- Protection
1 -nR
2ÿ-nA (not covered by this certification)
Size in Height
1 - 600
2---4-75 (not covered by this certificafion)
Light Distribution (opfical lens on LED)
1 - 20°
2 - 40°
4 - 120°
Wattage
2 - 120W
4 - 210W
LED - Driver
1 - lx OT 150
2 - 2x OT 150
Contrc! geÿr=ÿÿÿ,ÿ,ÿÿ'h' (not covered by this certificafion)
Thermal protection
0 - without
1 - with
additional information without reference to explosion-protection
)losion protection Nürnberg, 2015-06-16
by
Page 2 of 3
is allowed to be distributed only if not modified. Extracts or modißcations must be authorized
many GmbH. EPS 15 ATEX 1 991, Revision 0.
I:] Li] d = r.ÿ1 LlJ
iÿtA [=11;t I1 bi V*_ÿ [-']
(16)
(17)
(18)
Electrical data:
220 - 240 V; 50/60 Hz;
120 W; O,54 A
210 W; 0,94 A       «
Test report: 14TH0441
Special conditions for safe use: